



Bid Tabulation
Sanitary Sewer Root Control Contract
Bid 17-08

Route Various
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/1/17 @ 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Duke's Root Control, Inc. 1020 Hiawatha Blvd. West Syracuse, NY 13204		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	6" Sanitary Sewer	LF	247	\$1.75	\$432.25	\$1.39	\$343.33	\$1.15	\$284.05
2	8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	48,169	\$1.75	\$84,295.75	\$1.39	\$66,954.91	\$1.15	\$55,394.35
3	9" Sanitary Sewer	LF	3,749	\$1.75	\$6,560.75	\$1.39	\$5,211.11	\$1.15	\$4,311.35
4	10" Sanitary Sewer	LF	6,361	\$1.75	\$11,131.75	\$1.39	\$8,841.79	\$1.25	\$7,951.25
5	12" Sanitary Sewer	LF	7,121	\$1.75	\$12,461.75	\$1.39	\$9,898.19	\$1.25	\$8,901.25
6	15" Sanitary Sewer	LF	3,495	\$2.50	\$8,737.50	\$1.39	\$4,858.05	\$2.00	\$6,990.00
7	18" Sanitary Sewer	LF	2,093	\$2.50	\$5,232.50	\$2.00	\$4,186.00	\$2.00	\$4,186.00
8	20" Sanitary Sewer	LF	123	\$3.50	\$430.50	\$2.25	\$276.75	\$3.00	\$369.00
9	21" Sanitary Sewer	LF	470	\$3.50	\$1,645.00	\$2.25	\$1,057.50	\$3.00	\$1,410.00
10	27" Sanitary Sewer	LF	717	\$4.50	\$3,226.50	\$2.25	\$1,613.25	\$5.00	\$3,585.00
11	36" Sanitary Sewer	LF	225	\$4.50	\$1,012.50	\$2.25	\$506.25	\$5.00	\$1,125.00
12	30"Wx45"T Sanitary Sewer	LF	683	\$4.50	\$3,073.50	\$3.00	\$2,049.00	\$8.00	\$5,464.00
13	52"Wx78"T Sanitary Sewer	LF	405	\$4.50	\$1,822.50	\$3.00	\$1,215.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00
14	Additional Manholes*	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$151,312.75		\$117,636.13		\$121,046.25
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-22.26%		-20.00%

*Manholes not directly connected to main-line sections of pipe specified for treatment